ASX ANNOUNCEMENT



PRE-FEASIBILITY STUDY RESULTS WEBINAR

Red Hawk Mining Limited (ASX: RHK, "**Red Hawk**" or "**the Company**") is pleased to advise that it will be holding a shareholder briefing via webinar to discuss the Company's Pre-Feasibility Study (**PFS**) results for its flagship Blacksmith Iron Ore Project (**Blacksmith**).

The webinar will be presented by Red Hawk's Managing Director and CEO, Steven Michael, and will include a Q&A session. The webinar will be held on **Friday**, **3 May 2024**, at **10:00 am AWST / 12:00 pm AEST**.

To register your attendance, please click the link below:

https://register.gotowebinar.com/register/3169267939022669151

Questions can be submitted ahead of the webinar to info@redhawkmining.com.au

- End -

Authorised by:

Managing Director of Red Hawk Mining Limited

For further information please contact:

Investors and Shareholders

Steven Michael

Managing Director and CEO

info@redhawkmining.com.au

Media

Elodie Castagna FTI Consulting – 0432 120 061 elodie.castagna@fticonsulting.com

West Perth, Western Australia 6005

ABOUT RED HAWK MINING

Red Hawk Mining (ASX:RHK) is focussed on developing its 100%-owned Blacksmith Iron Ore Project in the Pilbara region of Western Australia. The Pilbara hosts many world-class iron ore mines and is the world's largest producing region of seaborne iron ore. With its close proximity to major iron ore markets, including China, Japan, South Korea and India, iron ore exports from the Pilbara exceeded 750 million tonnes in 2022.

BLACKSMITH PROJECT

The Blacksmith Project is located approximately 70km north-west of Tom Price and is surrounded by many major iron ore projects and significant associated road, rail and power infrastructure. The Project, containing mining lease M47/1451, has the potential to be a long-term supplier of iron ore to global steelmakers.

Source:

Minerals Council of Australia
 Pilbara Ports Authority



DIRECTORS

THE HON. CHERYL EDWARDES AM

NON-EXECUTIVE CHAIR

STEVEN MICHAEL

MANAGING DIRECTOR AND CEO

ROB FOSTER

NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

DANIEL HARRIS

NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

AMY JIANG

NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR



CORPORATE OFFICE

Ground Floor, 23 Ventnor Avenue, West Perth, Western Australia 6005

ABN 46 091 118 044 +61 8 9218 2300 info@redhawkmining.com.au

SHARE REGISTRY

Computershare Investor Services Level 11, 172 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

(08) 9323 2000 www.computershare.com.au

redhawkmining.com.au